

FOR PRESS ASSIGNMENT/NEWS MEDIA CONTACT:

Shaena Engle, Public Relations Manager LACC, 213.953-4000, ext. 2244 office | 213.200.4728 cell http://engles@lacitycollege.edu

MEDIA ADVISORY

LACC HOSTS LACCD WOMEN'S HISTORY MONTH CELEBRATION TEA FEATURING MOLLY MURPHY MACGREGOR

WHO: Los Angeles City College (LACC) is hosting the Los Angeles Community College District's (LACCD) Annual Women's History Celebration: Women Who Advocate for Equity, Diversity and Inclusion. The celebration is a morning tea featuring keynote speaker Molly Murphy MacGregor.

PROGRAM ATTENDEES:

- LACCD Chancellor Dr. Francisco C. Rodriguez
- LACC President Dr. Amanuel Gebru
- LACCD Equity and Justice Fellow Dr. Regina Smith
- LACCD Board of Trustees President Nichelle Henderson
- National Women's History Alliance Co-Founder Molly Murphy MacGregor

WHY: To celebrate women's contributions to history, culture and society and to commemorate and encourage the study, observance and celebration of the vital role of women in LACCD and beyond.

WHEN: 9:30am to noon, March 19, 2024

WHERE: Los Angeles City College

855 N. Vermont Avenue Los Angeles, CA. 90029

Student Union, 3rd floor Multipurpose Room